



STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TENNESSEE WILDLIFE RESOURCE AGENCY

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS # 32801-12814
AMENDMENT #2
FOR TWRA SPILLWAY CONTROL SYSTEM REPAIR**

DATE: June 28, 2023

ITB # 32801-12814 IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. State responses to questions and comments below amend and clarify this ITB.

Any restatement of ITB text in the Question/Comments shall NOT be construed as a change in the actual wording of the ITB document.

PAGE #	QUESTION / COMMENT	STATE RESPONSE
	1. A.4.d. - Bar screens shall be fabricated to dimensions of existing bar screen. Does the State have these measurements and/or obtain them for greater accuracy in bidding?	We do not.
	2. A.4.e. - What is the size of the SS anchors that shall be used for installation?	We do not know.
	3. A.5.d. - What is the dimensions of the gates at Gibson Lake, Brown Lake and Maple Lake? This information is needed build a correct sized trash rack.	Rodney Hunt sluice gates series A-111
	4. A.5.d. - What is the size of the gate that is to be replaced at Garret Lake? Is the same size going back in or a slightly larger one? We have seen pictures of the gate but we could not locate a specific model number or manufacturer.	See question above. Same size gate.
	5. A.5.e. - Can you provide greater clarity on this descriptor? It is no clear for us what is the expectation.	See diagram and specifications. Further details unavailable.
	6. A.5.h. - Can you provide greater clarity on this descriptor? To our knowledge there is no Certification for expansion anchors given by Hilti.	From the web: The HAAICP is designed to verify that <i>certified</i> individuals possess the necessary skills and knowledge to properly <i>install</i> adhesive <i>anchors</i> in concrete in accordance with the 2012 International Building Code (2012 IBC). The 2012 IBC references the Building Code Requirements for Structural Concrete (ACI 318-11),

PAGE #	QUESTION / COMMENT	STATE RESPONSE
	7. A.6. - Can the State provide the dimensions/measurements and/or obtain them for greater accuracy in bidding?	See diagram and specifications. Further details unavailable.
	8. If there are no as-builts from which to obtain the dimensions, then the Dive Reports should have addressed these basic questions of dimensions for gates/screens/racks/openings. This would be needed for an accurate, competitive estimating. Not sure if the Dive Inspection Team has this information, especially if they intend to bid, but could we reach out to them?	We do not have dive reports.

2. **ITB Amendment Effective Date.** The revisions set forth herein shall be effective upon release. All other terms and conditions of this ITB not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.